
 

      

Friday Bulletin 26th May 2023 
Dear Parents 

 
The weather is beautiful and half term is upon us.  I hope you all enjoy your week away from 
school, whether you’re venturing near or far.   
 
Temple Sowerby Cricket Tournament 
The Annual Temple Sowerby Cricket Tournament will be taking place on Thursday 8th June 
from 4.15- 6pm.  A team of children has been picked today and a slip has been added to 
plastic wallets for parents of those children to sign to confirm availability. 
 
Tim Farron Visit 
Local MP Tim Farron will be visiting on 8th June. We’d like you to encourage the children to 
think of questions they might like to ask, in particular concerning some of the environmental 
issues which we’ve been discussing in school and have been in the national news this week.   
 
Bishops of York and Carlisle visit 
On Friday 9th June the Bishops of York and Carlisle will be coming to visit and lead a service 
of worship as they have heard great things about our school! 
 
Y5 Science Day at UCC 
On Wednesday 21st  June the children of years 5 will be attending a science day at UCC.  
The children will be taking a packed lunch with them to the event.  If your child normally has 
school dinners and you would prefer them to have a packed lunch from home, please let the 
school know. 
 
Appleby Sports 
On Friday 7th July (afternoon), the children of Class 2 will be taking part in the Appleby Sports 
event at Appleby Grammar School.  If any parents are able to help with lifts to and from the 
event, please could you contact Pauline in the office.  We’re especially grateful for the 
support that people are able to offer with lifts – presently school busses have limited 
availability and are very expensive to commission. 
 
Wind in the Willows 
On Tuesday 11th July, all children from Reception to Year 6 will be watching an outdoor 
performance of Wind in the Willows at Appleby Castle. Please ensure children are wearing 
weather appropriate clothes, hats and sunscreen as this will be outdoors. 
 
 
 
 
 

 

https://www.bbc.co.uk/news/science-environment-65626241


        Tempest  
In your child's plastic wallet are the proofs of photos taken by Tempest this week. Please 

note all orders are to be placed online.  
 

 

 
Mr D Priestley 
Headteacher 
 
 
 
Summary of dates for your diary: 

 
Mon 29thMay – Fri 2nd June  Half Term 
Thursday 8th June   Tim Farron visit 
Thursday 8th June   Temple Sowerby Cricket Tournament 
Friday 9th June    Bishops of York and Carlisle Visit 
Friday 9th June    Triathlon taster session for class 2 at Bolton 
Monday 12th June – Friday 16th June Phonics Screening Test  
Monday 12th June   Whole School Sponsored Walk 
Tuesday 13th June   Year 6 Leavers’ Service at Carlisle Cathedral 
Thursday 15th June   Kings Meaburn Cup Football Tournament 
Monday 19th June   Pop ‘n Play 
Wednesday 21st June   Action Ants, Shap, Class 1 
Wednesday 21st June   Year 5 UCC Science Day 
Friday 23rd June    Patterdale Outdoor Pursuits Year 6 Transition Day 
Saturday 1st July   Summer Fayre  
Friday 7th July    Appleby Area sports day, Class 2 
Tuesday 11th July   Reception-Yr6 Wind in the Willows at Appleby Castle 
Wednesday 12th July   Sports Day/ Community Picnic Lunch 
Thursday 13th July   Year 6 Spiritual transition morning 
Thursday 13th July   Year 6 Music Transition afternoon at Warcop 
Friday 14th July    Reception-Year 6 Trip 
Monday 17th July   Pop ‘n Play 
Monday 17Th July   Back up Sports Day 
Tuesday 18th July   Leavers’ Service in Church 
Wednesday 19th July   End of summer term (2pm break up) 


